## **BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**



Bid Name: Signalization of SW 43rd Court/SW 40th Street ProRFx ID: ITB02172500000022 Solicitation: ITB# CIP/250428 Bids: 2

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org
Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

## $4/10/2025 \ \textbf{Notice of Intent to Award} \ to \ \textbf{Traffic Control Devices, Inc., pending City Council approval.}$

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount	
Traffic Control Devices, Inc.	Altamonte Springs, FL	532,532.00	
Traffic Control Products of FLorida, Inc.	Tampa, FL	731,004.40	

Bidder			Traffic Control Devices, Inc.		Traffic Control Products of FLorida, Inc.					
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UO M	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST			
SIGNALIZATION										
101-1	MOBILIZATION AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$19,600.00			
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$ 78,760.00	\$78,760.00			
G-52	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	LS	1	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00			
G-53	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00			
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	25	\$310.00	7.7.00.00	\$ 454.00	\$11,350.00			
630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	3,355	\$14.25	\$47,808.75	\$ 15.60	\$52,338.00			
630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	535	\$32.00	\$17,120.00	\$ 39.40	\$21,079.00			
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	\$ 23,372.00	\$23,372.00			
633-3-11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$2,770.00			
633-3-16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED	EA	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$3,440.00			
634-4-153	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, TWO POINT, BOX	PI	1	\$8,225.00	\$0/LL3.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$13,450.00			
634-5-1	FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	48	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 94.55	\$4,538.40			
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	19	\$1,120.00	\$21,280.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$45,695.00			
635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE  ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY	EA	10	\$3,025.00	\$30,250.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$31,250.00			
639-1-122	CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY	AS	1	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$6,770.00			
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	3.395	\$8.75	\$29,706,25	\$ 7.20	\$24,444,00			
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$1,680.00			
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	1	\$2.050.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$2,736.00			
641-2-30	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, INSTALL	EA	4	\$14,175.00	\$56,700.00	\$ 37,695.00	\$150,780.00			
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	4	\$2,449.00	\$9,796.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$10,360.00			
650-1-24	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	8	\$1,627.00	\$13,016,00	\$ 2,580.00	\$20,640,00			
650-1-26	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	2	\$1,980.00	\$3,960,00	\$ 2,812.00	\$5,624.00			
653-1-12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL, LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAY	AS	4	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 1.894.00	\$7,576.00			
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE B	AS	4	\$1,170.00	\$4,680,00	\$ 2,325,00	\$9,300,00			
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE F	AS	4	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$9,320.00			
660-6-121	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$1,785.00			
660-6-122	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$18,060.00			
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$3,200.00			
670-5-300	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL	AS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 6,775,00	\$6,775.00			
682-1-113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	1	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$9,220.00			
684-1-1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 9,388,00	\$9,388.00			
685-1-13	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE	EA	1	\$12,740.00	\$12,740.00	\$ 13.020.00	\$13,020.00			
685-2-1	REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00			
700-1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$4,472.00			
700-3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$2,620.00			
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	EA	4	\$7,090.00	\$28,360.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$37,000.00			
700 144 104	ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/2 BEACONS, UP TO 12 SF	- A		A7.540.00	\$15,080.00	44,000,00	\$23,660.00			
700-141-121	OF STATIC SIGN PANELS	EA	2	\$7,540.00	\$42,240.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$21,252.00			
700-141-510	ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, RETROFIT EXISTING GROUND MOUNT, 1 BEACON	EA	6	\$7,040.00		\$ 3,542.00				
700-142-902 G-03	ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, REMOVE - GROUND MOUNT PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00 \$4,720.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$3,220.00 \$7,410.00			
G-U3	PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$7,410.00			